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CONTACT INFORMATION 
(Updated 1/5/24) 

 
ALEXANDRIA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Peter Balas 
Executive Principal, Alexandria City High School 
3330 King Street 
Alexandria, VA 22302 
Phone: 703/824-6812 
Email: peter.balas@acps.k12.va.us 
 
Victor Martin 
Principal, Northern Virginia Juvenile Detention 
Center 
200 South Whiting Street 
Alexandria, VA 22304 
Phone: 703/619-8165 
Victor.martin@acps.k12.va.us 
 
Anthony Sims 
Exec Director of School Improvement 
1340 Braddock Pl 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone: 703/216-0751 
Email: Anthony.sims@acps.k12.va.us 
 
Fredericka Smith 
Campus Administrator, Alexandria City HS 
1340 Braddock Pl 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone: 703/619-8400 
Email: fredericka.smith@acps.k12.va.us 
 
Christopher Speich 
Specialist 
Alexandria City High School 
3330 King St. 
Alexandria, VA 22302 
Phone: 571/970-8321 
Email: christopher.speich@acps.k12.va.us 
 
Brielle Welch 
Director of Equitable Practices 
1340 Braddock Place 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
Phone: 703/619- 
Email: brielle.welch@acps.k12.va.us 
 
 
 
 
 

Jennifer Whitson 
Evaluation and Assessment Analyst 
1340 Braddock Place 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone: 703/619-8032 
Email: jennifer.whitson@acps.k12.va.us 
 
Kennetra Wood 
Executive Director of Equity 
1340 Braddock Place 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
Phone: 703/619-8165 
Email: kennetra.wood@acps.k12.va.us 
 

AMHERST-PELHAM REGIONAL SCHOOLS 
Doreen Cunningham 
Asst. Superintendent of Diversity, Equity & HR 
170 Chestnut Street 
Amherst, MA  01002 
Phone: 413-362-1807 
Email: cunninghamd@arps.org 
 
Marta Guevara 
Director of Equity & Achievement 
170 Chestnut Street      
Amherst, MA 01002 
Phone: 413/362-1871 
Email: guevaram@arps.org 
AA: Mildred Martinez  martinezm2@arps.org 
 

ANN ARBOR PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Roberta Heyward 
Executive Director, Middle Level Education 
2555 South State St 
Ann Arbor, MI  48104 
734/994-2200 
Email: heywardr@aaps.k12.mi.us 
 
Matt Hilton 
Executive Director, Elementary Education 
2555 South State St 
Ann Arbor, MI  48104 
734/994-2200 
Email: hiltonm@aaps.k12.mi.us 
 
Dawn Linden 
Asst. Superintendent, Teaching & Learning 
2555 South State St 
Ann Arbor, MI  48104 
734/994-2200 
Email: lindend@aaps.k12.mi.us 
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ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Tyrone Byrd 
Director of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion 
2110 Washington Blvd.     
Arlington, VA  22204 
Phone: 703/228-6156 
Email: tyrone.byrd@apsva.us 
AA: Schirley Soto Cubbillos schirley.soto@apsva.us 
 
Cristin Caparotta 
Syphax Education Center 
Office of Diversity, Equity & Inclusion 
2110 Washington Blvd.  
Arlington, VA 22204 
Phone: 703/228-2490 
Email: cristin.caparotta@apsva.us 
AA: Schirley Soto Cubbillos schirley.soto@apsva.us 
 
John-Derik Hutchinson 
Office of Diversity, Equity & Inclusion 
2110 Washington Blvd.  
Arlington, VA 22204 
Phone: 703/228-8628 
Email: john.hutchinson@apsva.us 
AA: Schirley Soto Cubbillos schirley.soto@apsva.us 
 
Jason Ottley 
Chief Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Officer 
2110 Washington Blvd.     
Arlington, VA  22204 
Phone: 703/228.6152 
Email: jason.ottley@apsva.us 
AA: Corvé Wilcher corve.wilcher@apsva.us 
 

BROOKLINE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Gabe McCormick 
Senior Director of Teaching & Learning for 
Secondary Education 
333 Washington St. 
Brookline, MA  02445 
Phone: 617/730-2437 
Email: gabe_mccormick@psbma.org 
 
Claire Galloway-Jones 
Senior Director of Educational Equity 
333 Washington St. 
Brookline, MA  02445 
Phone: 617/730-2404 
Email: claire_gallowayjones@psbma.org 

 
 
 
 

CANTON CITY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT  
Deidre Stokes-Davis 
Director of Human Resources 
305 McKinley Ave. NW 
Canton, OH  44709 
Phone: 330/438-2571 
E-mail: stokesdavis_d@ccsdistrict.org 
AA: Brook Knight knight_b@ccsdistrict.org 
 
Lynn Rudd 
New Teacher Coordinator/Secondary Literacy 
Specialist 
305 McKinley Ave. NW 
Canton, OH  44709 
Phone: 330/438-2500 x 13220 
E-mail: rudd_l@ccsdistrict.org 
AA: Lisa Groves  groves_l@ccsdistrict.org 

 
CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO CITY SCHOOLS 

Charlos Banks 
Chief of School Support and Wellness 
750 S. Merritt Mill Rd.      
Chapel Hill NC 27516 
Phone: 336/967-8211 x 28244 
Email: cbanks@chccs.k12.nc.us 
 
Ashauna Harris 
Exec. Director of Professional Learning 
750 S. Merritt Mill Rd.      
Chapel Hill NC 27516 
Phone: 336/269-3543 
Email:  arharris@chccs.k12.nc.us  
 
Trilce Marquez 
Coordinator of Instructional Equity & Equity 
Leadership 
750 S. Merritt Mill Rd.      
Chapel Hill NC 27516 
Phone: 919/967-8211 
Email: tmarquez@chccs.k12.nc.us 
 
Rodney Trice 
Chief Equity and Engagement Officer 
750 S. Merritt Mill Rd.      
Chapel Hill NC 27516 
Phone: 919/967-8211 x 28247 
Email: rtrice@chccs.k12.nc.us 
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Liz Vail 
Equity Specialist for Instructional Equity 
750 S. Merritt Mill Rd.      
Chapel Hill NC 27516 
Phone: 919/967-821 x 24005 
Email:  lvail@chccs.k12.nc.us 
 
Diane Villwock 
Exec. Director – Assessment and Research 
601 Meadowmont Lane 
Chapel Hill NC 27517 
Phone: 919/967-8211 x 22449   
Email:  dvillwock@chccs.k12.nc.us 

 
CLEVELAND HEIGHTS-UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS 
CITY SCHOOLS 

Allison Byrd 
Director of Data, Research, and Assessment 
2155 Miramar Blvd.  
University Heights, OH  44118 
Phone: 216/320-2003 
Email: A_Byrd@chuh.org 
AA: Leticia Maldonado  
l_maldonado@chuh.org 
 
Rachael Coleman 
Director of Principal Leadership and 
Development 
2155 Miramar Blvd. 
University Heights, OH  44118 
Phone:  
Email: r_coleman@chuh.org 
 
Lisa Hunt 
Family Engagement Specialist 
2155 Miramar Blvd. 
University Heights, OH  44118 
Phone: 216/320-2204 
Email: l_hunt@chuh.org 
 

EAST LANSING PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Klaudia Burton 
Director of Equity and Social Justice 
501 Burcham Dr. 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: 517/333-7438 
Email: klaudia.burton@elps.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nick Hamilton 
Director of Student Support Services 
509 Burcham Drive 
East Lansing, MI  48823 
Phone: 517/719-0814 
Email: nick.hamilton@elps.us 
 
Glenn Mitcham 
Assistant Superintendant  
501 Burcham Drive 
East Lansing, MI  48823 
Phone : 517-333-7463 
Email: glenn.mitcham@elps.us 
 

EVANSTON/SKOKIE ELEM DISTRICT 65 
Marlene Aponte 
Principal, Dawes Elementary 
440 Dodge Ave. 
Evanston, IL  60202 
Phone: 847/905-3401 
Email: apontem@district65.net 
 
Tierre Brunson 
Director of Buildings & Grounds 
2017 Greenleaf St. 
Evanston, IL 60202 
Phone: 847/859-8151 
Email: brunsont@district65.net 
 
Markisha Mitchell 
Chief of Staff 
1500 McDaniel Ave. 
Evanston, IL 60201 
Phone: 847/859-8099 
Email: mitchellm2@district65.net 
 
Jamilla Pitts 
Director of Professional Learning 
1500 McDaniel Ave. 
Evanston, IL  60201 
Phone: 847/859-8004 
Email: pittsj@district65.net 
 
Lydia Ryan 
Director of School Support 
1500 McDaniel Ave. 
Evanston, IL  60201 
Phone: 847/859- 
Email: ryanl@district65.net 
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Laketa Simpson 
 
 
Evanston, IL  60201 
Phone: 847/ 
Email: simpsonl@district65.net 
 

EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HS DISTRICT 202 
Pete Bavis 
Assist Superintendent for Curriculum & 
Instruction 
1600 Dodge Avenue      
Evanston, IL  60201 
Phone: 847/424-7710     Fax: 847/424-7702 
E-mail: bavisp@eths202.org 
 
Carrie Levy 
Director-Research, Evaluation & Assessment  
1600 Dodge Avenue      
Evanston, IL  60201  
Phone: 847/424-7190     
E-mail: levyc@eths202.org 
 
Ganae McAlpin 
Director of Equity  
1600 Dodge Avenue      
Evanston, IL  60201  
Phone: 847/424-7996     
E-mail: mcalpintoneyg@eths202.org 
 

FARMINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Greg Smith 
Director of Diversity, Equity & Inclusion 
32789 West 10 Mile Rd. 
Farmington, MI  48336 
Phone: 248/489-3309 
gregory.smith@fpsk12.net 
 

HOMEWOOD-FLOSSMOOR COMMUNITY HS  
Clinton Alexander 

 Principal 
 999 Kedzie Avenue 
 Flossmoor, IL 60422 
 Phone: 708/335-5540 
 Email: clinton.alexander@hf233.org 

 
Jennifer Hester 

 Director of Curriculum, Instruction & PD 
 999 Kedzie Avenue 
 Flossmoor, IL 60422 
 Phone: 708/335-5330 
 Email: jhester@hf233.org 
 AA: Nona Riedel   nriedel@hf233.org 

 
Catherine Ross-Cook 

 DEI Coordinator 
 999 Kedzie Avenue 
 Flossmoor, IL 60422 
 Phone: 708/335-5154 
 Email: ccook@hf233.org 

 
Shannon Swilley 

 Associate Principal 
 999 Kedzie Avenue 
 Flossmoor, IL 60422 
 Phone: 708/ 
 Email: shannon.swilley@hf233.org 

 
HARRISONBURG CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Joy Blosser 
 Chief Academic Officer 
 One Court Square      
 Harrisonburg, VA  22801 
 Phone: 540/434-9916 
 Email: jblosser@harrisonburg.k12.va.us 
 AA: Peggy May pmay@harrisonburg.k12.va.us 

 
Sonya Bullard 

 Assoc Principal, Harrisonburg High School 
 1001 Garbers Church Rd 
 Harrisonburg, VA  22801 
 Phone: 540/433-2651 
 Email: skbullard@harrisonburg.k12.va.us 

 
Michelle Edwards 
Equity Coordinator/ Equity Advisory Committee 
One Court Square      
Harrisonburg, VA  22801 
Phone: 540/434-2752 
Email: medwards@harrisonburg.k12.va.us 
 
Laura Feichtinger McGrath 
Director of EL Services 
One Court Square      
Harrisonburg, VA  22801 
Phone: 540/434-9916 
Email: lfeichtinger@harrisonburg.k12.va.us 
 
Kirk Moyers 

 Social Studies Coordinator and AVID Director 
 One Court Square      
 Harrisonburg, VA  22801 
 Phone: 540/437-3301 
 Email: kmoyers@harrisonburg.k12.va.us 
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Sal Romero 
 Director of Equity & Community Engagement 
 One Court Square      
 Harrisonburg, VA  22802 
 Phone: 540/434-9916 
 Email: sromero@harrisonburg.k12.va.us 

 
ISAAC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DIST #5 

Aaron Harris 
Director of Grants & Federal Programs 
4135 W. Thomas Rd. 
Phoenix, AZ  85009 
Phone: 602/455-6758 
Email: aharris@isaacschools.org 
 

MADISON METROPOLITAN SCHOOL DIST 
Cindy Green 
Assistant Superintendent of Teaching and 
Learning 
545 W. Dayton St. 
Madison, WI 53703 
Phone: 608/ 
Email: cgreen2@madison.k12.wi.us 
  
Tamuriel Grace 
Executive Director of Engagement, Diversity, 
Equity and Inclusion 
545 W. Dayton St. 
Madison, WI 53703 
Phone: 608/663-1633 
Email: tlgrace@madison.k12.wi.us  
 
Deborah Hoffman 
Assoc Superintendent of Elementary Schools 
545 W. Dayton St. 
Madison, WI 53703 
Phone: 608/ 
Email: dahoffman@madison.k12.wi.us 
 
Caroline Racine Gilles 
Executive Director of Research, Assessment & 
Improvement  
545 W. Dayton St. 
Madison, WI 53703 
Phone: 608/663-1963 
Email: cracinegille@madison.k12.wi.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MIDDLETON-CROSS PLAINS SCHOOL DIST 
Tony Dugas 
Director of Student, Family, and Staff Engagement 
7106 South Ave. 
Middleton, WI  53562 
Phone: 608/829-9024 
Email: tdugas@mcpasd.k12.wi.us 
 
Mandi Sersch-Morstad 
Director of Bilingual Services 
7106 South Ave. 
Middleton, WI  53562 
Phone: 608/829-9060 
Email: msersch-morstad@mcpasd.k12.wi.us 
 
Silvia Romero-Johnson 
Assistant Superintendent of Teaching and Learning 
7106 South Ave. 
Middleton, WI  53562 
Phone: 608/829-9022 
Email: sromerojohnson@mcpasd.k12.wi.us 
 

NILES TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DIST 219  
Sandra Arrequin 
Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum & Instruction 
7700 Gross Point Road 
Skokie, IL0077 
Phone: 847/626-3955 
Email: sanarr@d219.org 
 
Bridget Connolly 
Asst. Superintendent, Special Education & Student 
Services 
7700 Gross Point Road 
Skokie, IL60077 
Phone: 847/626-3990 
Email: bricon@d219.org 
 
La Wanna Wells 
Chief Equity Officer 
7700 Gross Point Road 
Skokie, IL0077 
Phone: 847/610-0942 
Email: lawwel@d219.org 
AA: Andrea Douthard, anddou@d219.org 
 

OAK PARK ELEMENTARY DISTRICT 97  
Anna Colaner 
Director of Data, Analytics & Research 
260 Madison St. 
Oak Park, IL  60302 
Phone: 708/524-5636 
Email: acolaner@op97.org 
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Amy Jefferson 
Principal, Longfellow Elementary 
715 Highland Ave 
Oak Park, IL  60304 
Phone: 708/524-3060 
Email: ajefferson@op97.org 
 
Eboney Lofton 
Chief Academic and Accountability Officer 
260 Madison St.     
Oak Park, IL  60302 
Phone: 70/524-3000 
Email: elofton@op97.org 
 
Patrick Robinson 
Principal, Whittier Elementary 
715 N. Harvey 
Oak Park, IL  60302 
Phone: 708/524-3080 
Email: probinson@op97.org 

 
OAK PARK & RIVER FOREST HS DIST 200 

LaTonya Applewhite 
Exec Director of Equity & Student Success 
201 N. Scoville Ave.      
Oak Park, IL  60302 
Phone: 708/434-3573 
Email: lapplewhite@oprfhs.org 
AA: Melody Brown, mbrown@oprfhs.org 
 
Laurie Fiorenza 
Asst. Superintendent for Student Learning 
201 N. Scoville Ave.      
Oak Park, IL  60302 
Phone: 708/434-3205 
Email: LFiorenza@oprfhs.org 
 
Lynda Parker 
Assistant Superintendent/Principal 
201 N. Scoville Ave.      
Oak Park, IL  60302 
Phone : 708/434-3208 
Email : ljparker@oprfhs.org 
 

OSBORN SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Cathy Gentry 
Director of Curriculum 
1226 W. Osborn St. 
Phoenix, AZ  85013 
Phone: 602/579-6242 
Email: cgentry@osbornsd.org 
 
 

Abby Potter-Davis 
Chief Officer for Learning & Equity 
1226 W. Osborn Rd 
Phoenix, AZ  85013 
Phone: 608/335-0319 
Email: apotterdavis@osbornsd.org 
AA: Jenifer Page Phone: 602/707-2006 
jpage@osbornsd.org 
 

PRINCETON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Kimberly Tew 
Assist Superintendent of Curriculum & Instruction 
25 Valley Road 
Princeton, NJ  08540 
Phone: 609/806-4203, ext. 2040 
Email: kimberlytew@princetonk12.org 
AA: Giovanna Byzewski 609/806-4203, ext. 2041 
giovannabyzewski@princetonk12.org 
 
Sarah Moore 
Supervisor of Elementary Education 
25 Valley Road 
Princeton, NJ  08540 
Phone: 609/806-4203, ext. 2047 
Email: sarahmoore@princetonk12.org 
AA: Giovanna Byzewski  609/806-4203, ext. 2041 
giovannabyzewski@princetonk12.org 
 

SHAKER HEIGHTS CITY SCHOOLS 
Lawrence (Larry) Burnley 
Chief Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Officer 
15600 Parkland Drive 
Shaker Heights, OH  44120 
Phone: 216/295-1400 
Email: burnley_l@shaker.org 
AA: Kim Davis davis_k@shaker.org 
 
Shannise Jackson-Ndiaye  
Registrar 
15600 Parkland Drive 
Shaker Heights, OH 44120 
Phone: 216/295-4321 
Email: jackson_sh@shaker.org  
 
Nicole Patterson 
DEI Learning Specialist 
15600 Parkland Drive 
Shaker Heights, OH  44120 
Phone: 216/295-6224 
Email: patterson_n@shaker.org 
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Chris Rateno 
Director, Student Data Systems 
& Accountability 
15600 Parkland Drive 
Shaker Heights, OH  44120 
Phone: 216/295- 
Email: rateno_c@shaker.org 
 
Marla Robinson 
Chief Academic Officer 
15600 Parkland Drive 
Shaker Heights, OH  44120 
Phone: 26/295-4338 
Email: robinson_m@shaker.org 
AA: Kiki Stout stout_k@shaker.org 
 

SOUTH ORANGE & MAPLEWOOD SD 
Kevin Gilbert 
Assistant Supt of Access and Equity  
525 Academy Street 
Maplewood, NJ 07040 
Phone: 973/762-5600 x 1859 
Email: kgilbert@somsd.k12.nj.us 
AA: Robin Curry rcurry@somsd.k12.nj.us 
Phone: 973/762 - 5600 ext. 1822 
 
Kerri Waibel 
Director of Access and Equity 
525 Academy Street 
Maplewood, NJ 07040 
Phone: 973/ 
Email: kwaibel@somsd.k12.nj.us 
AA: Liana Cuadrado 
acuadrad@somsd.k12.nj.us 
 

SUN PRAIRIE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Jennifer Apodaca 
Executive Director of Student Services 
501 South Bird Street 
Sun Prairie, WI 53590 
Phone: 608/834-6520 
Email: jjapoda@sunprairieschools.org 
 
Sarah Chaja-Clardy  
Director of Secondary Teaching, Learning and 
Equity 
501 South Bird Street   
Sun Prairie, WI  53590 
Phone: 608/834-6572 
Email: srchaja@sunprairieschools.org 
 
 
 

Stephanie Leonard-Witte 
Assistant Superintendent-Teaching, Learning & 
Equity 
501 South Bird Street   
Sun Prairie, WI  53590 
Phone: 608/834-6516 
Email: smleona@sunprairieschools.org 
 
Michael Morgan 
Director of Systemic Equity & Inclusion 
501 S. Bird Street 
Sun Prairie, WI  53590 
Phone: 608/834-6599 
Email: mdmorga@sunprairieschools.org 
 

WAUNAKEE COMMUNITY SD 
Tiffany Loken 
Director of Special Education 
905 Bethe Circle 
Waunakee WI 53597 
Phone: 608/849-2000 x 8268 
Email: tiffanyloken@waunakee.k12.wi.us 
 
Tim Schell 
Director of Secondary Curriculum and Instruction 
905 Bethel Circle 
Waunakee, WI 53597 
Phone: 608/849-2000 x 8026 
Fax: 608/849-2350 
Email: timschell@waunakee.k12.wi.us 
 

MSAN OFFICE - UW MADISON 
Latoya Holiday 
Executive Director 
Wisconsin Center for Education Research 
1025 West Johnson Street, Suite 697 
Madison, WI  53706 
E-mail: latoya.holiday@wisc.edu 
 
Connie Showalter 
Project Manager 
Wisconsin Center for Education Research 
1025 West Johnson Street, Suite 697 
Madison, WI 53706 
Phone: 608/263-1565     
E-mail: connie.showalter@wisc.edu or 
msan@wcer.wisc.edu 
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